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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF L.OS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CASE NO. 54063322
Plaintiff,
V.
- WARD G ON (05/23/1980 FELONY COMPLAINT
01 LANE ED ARRISON ( Defer)\dam(s)A FOR ARREST WARRANT
The undersigned is informed and believes that:
COUNT 1

On or about December 2, 2006, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of VEHICULAR
MANSLAUGHTER WITHOUT GROSS NEGLIGENCE, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION
192(c)(3), a Felony, was committed by LANE EDWARD GARRISON, who did unlawfully and without
gross negligenee kill VAHAGN SETIAN, a human being, while driving & vehicle in violation of Vchicle
Code Scctions 23152 and 23153 and in the commission of an unlawful act, pot amounting 1o & felony, to wit,
a violation of Vehicle Code Section 22350 and 21658(s) and in the commission of a lawful act which might
produce death, in an unlawful manner.
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COUNT 2

On or about December 2, 2006, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of D.U.I. CAUSING
INJURY, in violation of VEHICLE CODE SECTION 23153(a), a Felony, was committed by LANE
EDWARD GARRISON, who did uniawfully, while under the influence of an alcoholic beverage and a drug
and under their combined influence, drive a vebicle and in so driving, concurrently did an act forbidden by
law and ncglected a duty imposed by law which proximately caused bodily injury to'V,AHAGN SETIAN,
MICHELLE OHANA, CHEN SAGL.

It is further alleged that the defendant, in violation of Vehicle Code section 23558, proximately
caused bodily injury end death to VAHAGN SETIAN, MICHELLE OHANA, CKEN SAGI.
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1t is further allcged that the defendant had a blood alcohol content of .15 percent and more, by weight,
within the mcaning of Vehicle Code Section 23578.
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COUNT 3

On or about December 2, 2006, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of DRIVING WITH A .08%
BLOOD ALCOHOL CAUSING INJURY, in violation of VEHICLE CODE SECTION 23153(b), » Felony,
wag committed by LANE EDWARD GARRISON, who did unlawfully while having .08 percent and more,
by weight, of alcohol in his/her blpod, drive a vehicle and in so driving did en act forbidden by law and
neglected a duty imposed by law which proximately caused bodily injury to VAHAGN SETIAN,
MICHELLE OHANA, CHEN SAGI,

T is further alleged that the defendant, in violation of Vehicle Code section 23558. proximately
caused bodily injury and death 1o VAHAGN SETIAN, MICHELLE OHANA, CHEN SAGI.

It is further alleged that the defendant had a blood alcohol content of 15 percent and more, by weight,
within the meaning of Vehicle Code Section 23578,
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COUNT 4

On or about December 2, 2006, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SALE OF ALCOHOL
BEVERAGE TO A MINOR, in violation of BUSINESS & PROFESSIONS CODE SECTION 25658(a), a.
Misdemeanor, was committed by LANE EDWARD GARRISON, who did unlawfully sell, furnish, give, and
cause to be sold, furnished, and given away to VAHAGN SETIAN, a person under the age of eighteen years,
an alcoholic beverage, to wit, VODKA, containing more than one-half of one percent of alcohol by volume

and fit for beverage purposes,
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NOTICE; Conviction of this offense will require the defendant to provide DNA samples and print
impressions pursuant to Penal Codc sections 296 and 296.1. Willful refusal to provide the samples and

impressions is a crime. ) —

NOTICE: The Prople of the State of California intend to present evidence and seek jury findings
reparding all applicable circumstances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal Code section 1170(b) and
Cunningham v. California 2007 U.S. LEXIS 1324.

Further, attached hercto and incorporated herein are official reports and documents of a law enforcement
ugency which the undersigned belicves establish probable cause for the arrest of defendant(s) LANE
EDWARD GARRISON for the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, a warrant of arrest is requested for LANE
EDWARD GARRISON. ) : '

] DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF -PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING JS TRUE AND CORRECT
AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER SA063322, CONSISTS OF 4 COUNT(S).

Executed at BEVERLY HILLS, County of Los Angelés, on March 8, 2007.

C, COULTER
DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

..... Vareeeciesanr e Prosaresananry

BY;

JOSEPH A. MARKUS, DEPUTY

AGENCY: BEVERLYHILLS [O: C.COULTER IDNO.: 03466  PHONE : (310) 2852138
PD
DRNO: QPERATOR: MN PRELIM. TIME EST.: 2 HOUR(S)
BOOKING BAIL CUSTODY
REFENDANT CIINO, DOB __NO._ _ RECOMD RTNDAIE
GARRISON, LANE EDWARD 5/23/1980 $200,000
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Jtappearing to the Court that probable cause exists for the issuance of a warrant of arrest for the abovc-named
defendant(s), the warrant is so ordered.

LANE GARRISON BAIL: §

DATE;

Judge of the Above Entitled Court

o
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NON-WARRANT DEFENDANTS:
BOOKING BAIL CUSTODY
DEFENDANT CIINO. DOB NO. RECOMD R'TNDATE
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FELONY COMPLAINT -- ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER -- P.C, SECTION 872

Ttappearing to me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) has/have been committed and:
that theve is sufficient causc 1o believe that the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to wit:

(Strike out or add as applicable)

LANE EDWARD GARRISON
Count No. Charge Charpe Renge  Special Allepation Allep. Effect
| PC 192
2 VC 23153(a) Check Code VC 23558 +1-2.3
VC 23578 Check Code

3 VC 23153(h) Check Code VC 23558 +1-2-3

) VC 23578 Cbeck Code
4 BP 25658(a) " 6 Mo. Cheek

Code

I order that the defendant(s) be held to answer therefore and be admitted to bail in the sum of:

LANE EDWARD GARRISON Dollars

and be committed to the custody of the Sheriff of Los Angeles County until such baj] is given. Date of
armaignment in Superior Court will be: '

LANE EDWARD GARRISON in Dept

at; AM,

Date:

Committing Magistrate
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